# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3115425

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------------|----------------|
| MARÍA PAZ OCARANZA JERALDINO        | 11/03/2014     |
| JORGE EMILIO JALIL MILAD            | 11/03/2014     |
| SERGIO ALEJANDRO LAVANDERO GONZÁLEZ | 10/30/2014     |
| MARIO MARTÍN CHIONG LAY             | 10/30/2014     |
| LUIS FERNANDO MICHEA ACEVEDO        | 11/03/2014     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | PONTIFICA UNIVERSIDAD CATÓLICA DE CHILE |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | AV. LIBERTADOR BERNARDO O'HIGGINS 340   |
| City:           | SANTIAGO                                |
| State/Country:  | CHILE                                   |
| Name:           | UNIVERSIDAD DE CHILE                    |
| Street Address: | DIAGONAL PARAGUAY 265                   |
| City:           | PISO                                    |
| State/Country:  | CHILE                                   |
| Postal Code:    | 14                                      |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 14390663 |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)205-8000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com, Kleithon.G.Sayson@bskb.com

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 747

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6637-0101PUS1     |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | KLEITHON SAYSON   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /kleithon sayson/ |

REEL: 034213 FRAME: 0975 503068822

Total Attachments: 2
source=2014-11-19\_ASSIGNMENT\_6637-0101PUS1#page1.tif
source=2014-11-19\_ASSIGNMENT\_6637-0101PUS1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034213 FRAME: 0976

# BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR
UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS
(MULTIPLE ASSIGNEES)

# **ASSIGNMENT**

| Application No                      | o.: | :: 14/390,663 Filed: October 03, 2014  |   |
|-------------------------------------|-----|--|---|
| Insert Name(s) of<br>Inventor(s)    | ₽   | ***(Given Name FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS))***  WHEREAS, María Paz OCARANZA JERALDINO, Jorge Emilio JALIL MILA LAVANDERO GONZÁLEZ, Mario Martín CHIONG LAY, Luis Fernando MICHEA (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and us   | A ACEVEDO   |
| Insert Title of<br>Invention        | ⇔   | ⇒ USE OF ANGIOTENSIN 1-9 IN COMBINATION IN ORDER TO  |   |
|                                     |     | PREVENT ARTERIAL HYPERTENSION  |   |
|                                     |     | for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has undersigned (except in the case of a provisional application)  | been executed by the  |
| Insert Date of<br>Signing of Appln. | ⇔   | ⇒ onOctober 30, 2014; November 3, 2014   | ; and   |
| Insert Names<br>of Assignees        | ⇔   | ⇒ WHEREAS, [1] PONTIFICA UNIVERSIDAD CATÓLICA DE CHILE ; and [2] UNIV  | VERSIDAD DE CHILE   |
| Insert Addresses<br>of Assignees    |     | ⇒ of [1] Av. Libertador Bernardo O´Higgins 340, Santiago, Chile; and [2] Diagonal I Chile, respectively,   | Paraguay 265, Piso 14,  |
|                                     |     | their heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and  |   |
| Check Box if<br>Appropriate         | ₽   | ⇒ ☐ in any foreign countries.  |   |
|                                     |     | NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents and transfer unto said Assignees the full and exclusive right to the said invention America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of Adependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all fo any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof terms for which the same may be granted | does (do) sell, assign<br>in the United States of<br>I interest in and to any<br>America, its territories,<br>reign countries; and to |
|                                     |     | in equal undivided amounts unless specific undivided amounts are listed below:   |   |
| Ownership<br>Interest               | ⇔   | ⇒ Assignee 1 (%); Assignee 2 (%); Assignee 3 (%).  |   |

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Page 1

BSKB-ASSIGN-MULTI (09-12)
CG/CG/ttt

The undersigned agree(s) to essente all papers measure in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, convension or reserve applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assigness may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be decisived concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or related thereof or Letters Patent(s) or returns patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be mumary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agnesstents.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of (a) valid United States of America patentis) or a grapt of (a) valid United States of America and any foreign patentia) to the Assigness and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignees as fully and entirely as the same would have been hold by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of Americs and in any frierign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) moulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissig applications thereof to the said Assignous, as Assignous of the entire interest, and hereby coverants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein sasigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict berewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Shawart, Kolasch & Birch, LLF the power to insert on this Assignment any harber identification which may be necessary or destrable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Ystent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entened into which would conflict with this Assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

and Name of Inventor Sanston Segue Chande October 30, 2014 1300 Name of Inventor Name of Inventor uo Perencio MICHEA ACEVICA Hanner. BINCH, STEWART, NOLANDH & BINCH, LLP

Page 2

RECORDED: 11/19/2014

**PATENT REEL: 034213 FRAME: 0978** 

SECREMENTAL SECTION AND SECTION ASSESSMENT

C02/CC2 88